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Ohio pubhcuﬁht,eg e Casmzwé

- Commission Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Attn: Docketing
180 E. Broad St
Columbus, OH 43215

Formal Complaint Form

-
Kevwert B bocan) Qg7 Glal Adve
Customer Name (Please Frint} Customer Address

Collu f

City State JZip
Against KL '
Account Number - -
Customer Service Address (F different from above)
73 | fo lumbius OHo  “IMS
Utility Company Name ; i City State Zip

Please describe your complaint. (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

DLEASE SEC ATrAHED FPAser AY

- . Signature ‘ y

Gl1¥=Sho - A3 &

Customer Telephone Number

Updated July 28, 2017
180 East Broad Street (614} 466-3016
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September 24, 2017

To: Public Utilities Commission
180 East Broad
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Case Number -17-1947-TP-CSS

I am not sure if this additional evidence will help with my
complaint against TWC/Sprectrum, but | will try and be more
specific if possible. But given the 20 some pages already submitted
I'm not sure that anything else can be cited other then the regulations
page from your web site.

As cleraly stated on that page it says that "at any time that my
cable service provider does not provide me with an entire day-
meaning at least 8 hrs of continuous service, then they are required to
adjust my billing by one whole days service charge”. Given the fact
TWC DENIED ME MY HOME PHONE SERVICE FOR A 20 DAY TIME
PERIOD; THAT THAT FACT ALONE SHOULD BE ENOUGH TO CLEAR
UP ANY AND ALL CHARGES THAT THEY SAY | OWE THEM.

Given the 24 pages of evidence of my constant problems with
TWC denying me access to my own account, so | could keep track of
my service usage and the amount that was due on my billing, then | feel
that that would sufficent enough to cover any and all charges they say
that | owe them.

0/
enneth B. Logan
2489 Edsel Ave.
Columbus, Ohjo 43207
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Video service regulation

On June 25, 2007, Governor Strickland signed Senate Bill 117, which created a new, state-issued video-authorization process to
replace the local cable television franchise process. The law gave the Ohio Department of Commerce jurisdiction over cable
television providers who are granted state-issued video autharization, but not over satellite television providers.

Prior to the effective date of the law, a company that intended to provide cable television service had to obtain a local cable
franchise from each municipality or township. A company may apply for a state-issued cable authorization, which may consist
of multiple communities, The authorization term is 10 years, but cable television providers with state-issued video-service
authorizations are required during this period to file an application immediately to amend their authorization to reflect any
changes to the information contained in the original application.

Traditionally, there has been only minimal competitive entry by telephone companies into Oﬁio; video programming market,
in part because local franchise requirements may present barriers to entry. It is believed that issuing statewide authorizations
will expedite the deployment of a state-of-the-art infrastructure for delivering video and broadband services to Ohioans, some
of whom have not had access to high-speed data services. Additionally, the law will bring new competitors to cable and
satellite video providers.

The law gives the Department of Commerce authority to investigate any alleged violation of or failure to comply with certain
provisions of the law. Howeves, the Department does not have any authority to regulate the rates, terms or conditions of a
provider’s service — including the networks or television stations that the video-services company decides to carry.

Consumer complaints
All cable television companies with state-issued video-service authorization are required to comply with the following
customer setvice standards:

Service interruptions
» The provider will restore video service within 72 hours afier the customer reports a service interruption or other
problem, if the cause was not & natural disaster.

» The customer will receive a credit to his or her bill if the customer reported a service interruption and that disruption
was caused by the provider and lasted more than four hours in a given day. The provider will give the customer a
credit in the amount of each day’s video service as would be billed to the customer.

e The customer will receive a credit to his or her bill if the customer reported a service interruption, and that disruption
was not caused by the provider and it lasted more than 24 consecutive hours. For each hour of service interruptions,
the provider will give the customer a credit in the amount of the cost per hour video service as would be billed to the
customer.

Notices to customers 1y G /¥=752- £35/ \‘,54) o

ﬂ,"‘ijq., 17



"

cML 09:23:27 11-07-2017 7/30

¢ Removing a channel — The provider will give a customer at least 30 days’ advance, written notice before removing 2
channel from the provider’s video service. The company is not required to provide notice if the charmel is removed .
due to circumstances beyond the provider’s control,

« Disconnection — The provider will give a customer at [east 10 days advance, written notice of a disconnection of all
or part of the customer’s video service. The provider does not need to comply with this regulagon if the
disconnection has been requested by the customer, is necessary to prevent theft of video service, or is necessary to
reduce or prevent signal leakage as described in state law,

¢ Past due bills — The provider will not disconnect all or part of a customer’s videa service for failure of the customer
to pay his or her video service bill until the bill is at least 45 days past due.

s Rate increase — The provider will give a customer at least 30 days advance, written notice before instituting an
increase in video-service rates.

Prohibition against discrimination
No video service provider will deny access to video service to any group of potential residential customers in its video service
ares because of the race or income of the residents in the local area in which the group resides,

How to file a complaint
Consumers with a complaint against a video-service provider can file a complaint with the Ohio Department of Commerce’s
Video Service Section. Before contacting the Section, you should contact your video-service provider to give the company an
oppommity to resolve the dispute directly.

There are four ways to contact the Video Service Section with a complaint:

1. Calt (800) 686-7826 between 8 am. and 5 p.m., Monday through Friday. The Public Utilities Cornmission of Ohio
{PUCO) Call Center will answer your call and pass the information along to Department of Commerce
representatives.

2, Fax your complaint to (614) 644-1469,

3. Mail your completed complaint form {downlgad complaint form) to:
Ohio Department of Commerce

Attn: Video Service Section
77 South High Street, 23rd Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

4. E-mail a written description of your complaint to VSA(@com.state,gh.us.

Please keep in mind that the information you provide is considered public information. You should be aware that, subject to
certain statutory exceptions, most documents and records maintained by the Department of Commerce, PUCQO and the state of
Ohio, including but not limited to electronic data, are public records under Ohio law.

For additional information, visit the Department of Commerce website www.com.ohio.gov/admn/vsa.

catbgs 1717
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Time
Warner
Cable°

September 16, 2016

Kenneth Logan
2489 Edsel Ave
Columbus OH, 43207

Account Number: 4323887-02
Phone Number: 614—662-8252

Dear Kenneth Logan

Time Warner cable has attempted to contact you on several occasions at the phone
number above in an attempt to resolve your reported issue, Unfortunately we have
not been successful in reaching you.

Please know that we take this matter very seriously. We are committed to providing
guality customer service and we follow up when we hear that our customer

experiences are less than satisfactory.

We value you as a customer and we appreciate your business. Please accept Time
Warner Cable's sincere apology for your recent experience.

Please contact me at your earliest convenience at the number below.

Thank you,

Antoinette
Specialist, Office of the President
614-827-7960
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Thank you for contacting us. A representative will be with you shortly. You will be given the opportunity to

take a survey about your experience with chat today when you close the chat window.

info: at 17:32:27
You are now chatting with Daljit B..
info: at 17:32:27

** Please do not share credit card information in this window. If credit card information is required, the

agent will push a separate and secure form to you. **
Daljit B.: at 17:32:33

Hello

ken logan: at 17:33:00
bello

Daljit B.: at 17:33:14

Yes

Daljit B.: at 17:33:21

How may I help you today?

ken logan: at 17:34:33

need to change my password and account login name
Daljit B.: at 17:34:38

Sure.

Daljit B.: at 17:34:45

Do you know the username?

ken logan: at 17:36:18

it was pioneerl seup by one of your rtechnicians
Daljit B.: at 17:36:33

It is incorrect.

- ken logan: at 17:36:41

yes it was pioneerl

Daljit B.: at 17:37:18

No it is not the username.

Daljit B.: at 17:37:24

May I know the 4 digit customer code located on the bill?
Daljit B.: at 17:37:28

A customer code is a 4 digit number which can be found on your TWC bill below the account number.

ken logan: at 17:38:11

oh yea you are the 3rd tech that i've talked to so far

Daljit B.: at 17:38:18

Yes.

Daljit B.: at 17:39:03

Help me with the 4 digit customer code located on the bill.
ken logan: at 17:39:12

5547

Daljit B.: at 17:39:53

Thank you.

ken logan: at 17:39:59

who is ralmehizia@yahoo.com

Daljit B.: at 17:40:07

Username: graingerman

ken logan: at 17:40:46

this says it's my account email, but i've never used this email
Daljit B.: at 17:40:57

I understand.

Daljit B.: at 17:41:25

about:blank

172
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12112016 about:blank
* . 'Now you can try to login into my account.
ken logan: at 17:42:57
so what [nformation am i supposed to put in to accomplish thid
Daljit B.: at 17:43:19
Use the username and password to login.
Daljit B.: at 17:43:30
Do you wish to change the email address on my account?
ken logan: at 17:44:44
I never changed the email for my account at ANYTIME,NOW OR EARLIER
Daljit B.: at 17:45:43
I understand.
Daljit B.: at 17:45:48
First login into my accouunrt.
ken logan: at 17:46:01
I WANT SOMEONE TO TELL ME WHO CHAN GED MY EMAIL ADDRESS IN THE FIRST PLACE
Daljit B.: at 17:47:02
Let me check
ken logan: at 17:47:18
OK
Daljit B.: at 17:47:17
Where can you see the email address/
Daljit B.; at 17:47:18
9

Daljit B.: at 17:47:38

Where can you see the email address?

ken logan: at 17:48:20

ON THE EMAIL SENT NOTICE PAGE

Daljit B.: at 17:48:47 '

There is no such email address we can see which you can see.
ken logan: at 17:54:33

WELL THEN YOU DON'T KNOW HOW TO NAVIGATE YOUR OWN SYSTEM ACCOUNT PAGES
Daljit B.: at 17:54:43

I know.

Daljit B.: at 17:55:03

If you find it than we can change it from my online account.
ken logan: at 17:55:36

WHAT?

ken logan: at 17:56:22

BY THE WAY ARELOCATED INTHE USA?

Daljit B.: at 17:56:35

Sorry?

ken logan: at 17:56:42

IN THE UAS

ken logan: at 17:56:48

USA

Daljit B.: at 17:56:59

No

ken logan: at 17:58:12

WELL THEN THAT WOULD SURELY EXPLAIN THE DIS-CONNECT HERE

abautblank
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Contact Us
KENNETH LOGAN Visit us at twe.com/support
Account: 10202-432388702-8001 Or, call us at 855-70-SPECTRUM {1-855-707-7328)
Securily Gode: 5547 68100128 NORP 0502052077 YNNNNNNY 01 003857 0016
Charge Details A ‘ iy
Pravious Balance 286.24 Taxes _Slatg Salas Tax _ 075
Payment received 01124 117,50 . ' -$0.75
Payments receivad after Q210517 will appear on your next biil. Intermet Services Tolal $16.75

ARSI

Lete Fee 02,04 8.85
Adjustmentis Total $B.95
Past Due Balance ~ Duz Now $177.69

Services from 020417 through 03008117 - -~ - v

AR

Time Warner Cabie Pramotion

Includes:; Staster TV, Standard TV, Variety Pass,

EPIX, HD Set-Top Box, Extrems Inlemnet

Upgrade, Standard Internst, Voicemail, Home

Phone National, Includes UNLIMITED focal and

tong distance in the US and Canada
Time Warner Cabie Promotion . ’ 7.89

Promotion Includes: Starz

$117.98

Bundled Sgrvices Total 53117.98

Taxas Siate Sales Tax 0.35
Fees & Charges Franchise Fees 334
FCC Regulatory Fea 0.08

33,77

TV Services Total

$3.77

i

Internst Modem Lease

10.00
$10.00

e e e i g

Phone number (614) 662-8252 .

Taxas - - State Sales Tax 1.69
_ Fedaral Universat Service Fund 0.87
Foes & Charges FCC Regulatory Fes ~Volce - - 0.02
Ragulatory Recovery Fea 048
Ohio TRS Recovety Fes 0.01

T — — rvem saver = Cemms st s w b sssmmn w 32;77 R

For additfonal cal details,
please visit twc.convaccount.

Phone Services Total

$2.77

Sroadeast TV Surcharge 8.05

Sports Programming Surcharge 2.70
Other Charges Total 38,75
Currant Charges $144.02
Total Dua $321.7%

Billing Information

Tax and Fees - This statement raflacts the current taxes and fees for
your area {(inchuding sales, exclse, user taxes, sic.). These taxes and
fess may changs without notfce.

Past Due Fee / Late Fee Reminder - A late {ea will he assessad for
past due charges for service.

Nt v e pat

Gontintisd on NSXt AR .. _,. . ...
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Service Disabled

Please call Customer Service at
1-844-865-9782
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February 19, 2017

Ms. Sharon Bowers, Chief

Consumer Inquiries and Complaints Div

FCC - Consumer & Government Affairs Bureau
445 12th Street SW

Washington, DC 20554

RE: Response to TWC Letter
Service Ticket# 1184889

Dear Ms. Bowers

Since | just received the copy of the letter that TWC was supposed to
provide me with just 5 days ago, | feel that | must set the record straight.

As far as them so called trying to cali me on September 9, 10, 12, 14 and
16, 2016, then the letter i provided to you, should show that they have had
and s remedy some of their PROBLEMS that have
caused me to acquire more then 87 pages since this all started, CLEARLY
SHOWING THAT THEY HAVE INSTITUED A REASON, WHICH | CAN NOT
FIGURE OUT THE REASON FOR THIS SUSTAINED PROVICATION OF NOT
ALLOWING ME TO HAVE AN ENTIRE MONTH OF COMPLETE SERVICE
ON MY CABLE, INTERNET, AND PHONE.

As | write to you at this time, TWC has again DISSABLED MY PHONE
SERVICE, which causes myself and family GREAT HARM I

1 have paid them the full amount of the bill prior to this latest increase in
my billing for this ENTIRE TIME, WHILE STILL NOT BEING ABLE TO
ACCESS CERTAIN PORTIONS OF THE SERVICES THAT | HAVE BEEN
PAYING FOR. IF SOMEONE CAN EXPLAIN TO ME WHY | SHOULD BE
HELD ACCOUNTABLE FOR THESE FAILURES ON TWC'S PART, FOR
WHICH i HAVE NO IDEA WHY THIS STARTED IN THE FIRST PLACE.

1 AM GOING TO SUPPOSE ANY REASONABLE COMPANY WITH A
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CUSTOMER WHO PAID HIS/HER BILL EVERY SINGLE MONTH ON OR
BEFORE THE DUE DATE WOULD FIND IT VERY HARD TO START THIS
KIND OF DISRESPECT AGAINST THAT CERTAIN CUSTOMER.

IF TWC CAN PROVIDE ME WITH THE REASON FOR THIS UNLAWFUL
PERSISTENCE OF NOT ALLOWING ME TO BE ABLE TO USE ALL OF THE
FEATURES THAT | AM PAYING FOR, THEN | WILL SURELY PAY THEM
WHAT THEY ARE ASKING FOR.

AND LASTLY, | WOULD SUBMIT THAT NOT ONE JUDGE OR JURY
WOULD FIND THAT | HAVE DENIED TWC OF ANY FINANCIAL PAYMENTS
TO WHICH THEY DESERVE, GIVEN THE LENGTH OF THESE ATROCIOUS

PROBLEMS THAT | HAVE SUFFERED.
K%ENETH B. LOGAN

2489 EDSEL AVE.
COLUMBUS, OHIO

#3207

ALl B 4l wewn whewTIC [[(
Aa MW&M«%W& /@7“'@“
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COLUMBUS OH 43212
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KENNETH LOGAN
2489 EDSEL AVE
COLUMBUS OH 43207-2103

(6 CO | L8 TR T 11 | T PR BT R T

January 05, 2016

Dear KENNETH LOGAN,
RE: Account # 432388702

The following changes were made to your online Time Warner Cable profile in the last 24 hours:
Username changed

This letter is for information purposes to protect the security of your account information. iIf you or
someone in your household requested this change, you do not need to do anything further. If you
believe this change was made without your knowledge and permission, please contact Time
Warner Cable by calling {614) 481-5050. For all other customer support needs, visit the Customer

Service section on timewarnercable.com at www.timewarnercable.com/corporate/customerservice.

Regards,

Time Warner Cable

16/30
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info: at 8:49:48

Thank you for contacting Time Warner Cable. A representative will be with you shortly.
info: at 8:49:51

You are now chatting with Karina.

info: at 8:49:51

** Please do not share credit card information in this window. If credit card information is required, the
agent will push a separate and secure form to you. **

Karina: at 8:50:05

Hello!

Karina: at 8:50:06

How are you doing today?

You: at 8:51:12

not good

Karina: at 8:50:59

Thank you for completing pre-chat form. I have read your notes from pre-chat form.
You: at 8:52:08

need to change my password, but the site won't let me

Karina: at 8:51:33

May 1 know the error you get?

You:; at 8:53:37

it says that I must have letters, numbers and any other character which 1 have in the new password
Karina: at 8:53:10

Please try the password reset on chrome browser.

Karina: at 8:53:31

Chrome browser is preferred browser for My Account,

You: at 8:55:34

well ok but { don't usually use chrome, and by the way what's wrong with yahoo?
Karina: at 8:55:16

You are trying to reset the password for My Account correct?

You: at 8:56:39

yes

Karina: at 8:56:43

Please try something like Password@1my2

You: at 8:57:38

ie is the system that came with her computer

You: at 8:58:37

Karina: at 8:58:11

That is just an example.

Karina: at 8:58:35

I will help you reset the password,

You: at 8:59:51

I can login but the site will not allow me tochange my password
Karina: at 8:59:20

That may be browser issue.

Karina: at 8:59:46

To reset password, please click on the below link:
Karina: at 8:59:46
https://myservices.timewarnercable.com/

Karina: at 8:59:46

Click on "Forget Password"
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Karina: at 8:59:46
Enter your TWC ID/username.
Karina: at 8:59:46
Click Continue.
Karina: at 8:59:46
Answer the security question
Karina: at 8:59:46
Create your new password.
Karina: at 8:59:46
NOTE: If you do not remember the answer to the security question, you have the option to receive an
email to reset password.
Karina: at 8:59:46
Click on "Reset my password by email"
You: at 9:01:24
but this is the only site that I have not been able to use the change password prompt
You: at 9:02:06
ishould not have to go to a email account to change MY PASSWORD
Karina: at 9:01:30 '
There may be temporary issue.
Karina: at 9:01:38
The website gives you an option.
Karina: at 9:01:50
The one { provided you is another option to change the password.
You: at 9:03:15
THIS HAPPENS WAY TO OFTEN WHEN TRYING TO CHANGE MY PASSWORDS
Karina: at 9:02:24

* If you wish fo change it from website only then please try and check once on an alternate browser.

Karina: at 9:02:41

Firefox or internet explorer.

Karina: at 9:02:47

Google chrome*

You: at 9:03:46

OK

Karina: at 9:02:58

I appreciate you efforts. Thank you for working with me.

You: at 9:05:35

WELL THIS ACCOUNT FOR TWC HAS WAY TO MANY PROBLEMS,I'VE HAD TO SWITCH
OUT THE ROUTER 3 TIMES, CNA;T CHANGE USER NAMES AND NOW TI WONTLETME
CHANGE PASSWORDS ANY THOUGHTS?

Karina: at 9:05:41

The My Account website does not relate to router.

Karina: at 9:05:58

However for the password did you try it on other browser.

Karina: at 9:06:13

As My Account on IE does gives errors.

You: at 9:07:45

NONOT YET AND TC TELL THE TRUTH 1 WILL NOT BE DOING THAT, THANK YOU
Karina: at 9:07:28

If you do not want to use a different browser, why don't you try forgot password link?

You: at 9:09:40 .

WELL THIS IS GETTING ME NO WHERE, SO I'LLL BE GOING NOW AND THANKS FOR NO
REAL HELP WITH THIS ISSUE



111 cmML : 09:31:00 11-07-2017 19/30

info: at 8:49:48

Thank you for contacting Time Warner Cable. A representative will be with you shortly.
info: at 8:49:51

You are now chatting with Karina.

info: at 8:49:51

** Please do not share credit card information in this window. If credit card information is required, the
agent will push a separate and secure form o you. **

Karina: at 8:50:05

Hello!

Karina: at 8:50:06

How are you doing today?

You: at 8:51:12

not good

Karina: at 8:50:59

Thank you for completing pre-chat form. I have read your notes from pre-chat form.
You: at 8:52:08

need to change my passward, but the site won't let me

Karina: at 8:51:33

May I know the error you get?

You: at 8:53:37

it says that I must have letters, numbers and any other character which I have in the new password
Karina: at 8:53:10

Please try the password reset on chrome browser.

Karina: at 8:53:31

Chrome browser is preferred browser for My Account.

You: at 8:55:34

well ok but I don't usually use chrome, and by the way what's wrong with yahoo?
Karina: at 8:55:16

You are trying to reset the password for My Account correct?
You: at 8:56:39

yes

Karina: at 8:56:43

Please try something like Password@1my2

You: at 8:57:38

ie is the system that came with her computer

You: at 8:58:37 :

what is that ~-— Password@1my2 ?2?7?27272722272?

Karina: at 8:58:11

That is just an example.

Karina: at 8:58:35

I will help you reset the password.

You: at 8:59:51

1 can login but the site will not allow me tochange my password
Karina: at 8:59:20

That may be browser issue.

Karina: at 8:59:46

To reset password, please click on the below link:

Karina: at 8:59:46

https://myservices.timewarnercable.com/

Karina: at 8:59:46

Click on "Forget Password"



Reach us to ask questions, pay your bl or sign up tor paperiess at
1-800-892-2253 or twc.com/account,

When you pay by check, you authorize us eRher ta yss information from
your check to make a one-time electronic tund transter from your account
or to process the payment as a check transaction,

Ifyour check Is returned, you expressly authorize yayr bank account to be
electronically debited for the amount of the check plus any applicable tees.
The useof a check for payment is your acknowletdgement and acceptance
of this policy and its terms and conditions.

To view the cali detall for your TWC Phone calls, 96 to twe comlaccount.

Experlencing techinicel Issues with closed captioning? Cail 1-800-892-2253,
emall closedeaptian@tweable.com, or fax 1-877-430.1386, Address wrilten
complaints to W. Wesselrman, Legal, 13820 Sunrise valley Dr,, Herndon, VA
20171, emall celssues@tweable.com, or fax 1-704-697.4935, Ta follow up on
a written submission only, calt 1-877-276-7432
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Pravious Balance Reachus at your convenience
Balanice tast staterment 117.60
I person
‘Total previous balance 1%17.60 1015 Olentangy River Rd, Columbus, N, 43212
Monday-Friday Sam-7pm
Payments Saturday Sam-Spro
0727 Payment recelved 1760 :
Ontwo.com
TYotal payments H7.60 Visit twe.cornfaccount to pay your bill oniing, view FAQs/self-heip options
and chiat with live agent. Just have your customer code above onhand,
Monthiy services )
. 0B/04-08/03 Time Warnier Cable Premiction. - - - .. 10983 - Through yaur mabile device -
ncludes: Starter TV, Standard TV, Varfety pass, EFIX. HD With our free My TWC® app,
Set-Top Box. Extreme Internet Upgrads, Slandard internet,
votcernall, Home Phone Natlonal, intiutes UNLIMITED locat Overthephone
and iong distance Inthe US 51.16 Canada Cali us anylime at1-800-TWCABLE o speak to someone live with any
Time Warner Cable Promotion 759
Promation Includes: Starz questions about your bil
e A e Loase ooy BasicTVtler (Starter TV)ls $2450
. TV equipment charges {before discount and per device Sat-Top Box $11.75;
votatmanthly services V2198 onecARD $250:Digital Adapter $325
TYaxes, fees & surcharges
Broadcast TV and Sports Prograniming 875
Surcharges
franchise Fees 356
State Sales Tax 280
FCC Reguiatory Fee 008
FCC Regulatory Fee- Valce 0.02
Federal Universal Service Fund 057
Regulatory Recovery Fee 018
Ohio TRS Recovery Fee 0.01
Total taxes, lees & surcharges 1637
Totatdueon Aug 29,2016 14435
Taxes. fees and surcharges are subject {0 ehange
Customerintormation
e — TS —

TWC imposes surcharges 1o recover costs of compiying with its
governmental gbligations.

Visit twcconcareers for caresr opportunities at Time Warner Cable,
For information on any upcoming pregranuyning changes please consult
the Legal Notices published in The Columbus Dispatch on the st and 3rd
Wexinesday each month and on twc.com.

Franchising Authority: FCC IDFOHO23S
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MIKE DEWINE
OHIO ATTORNEY GENREAL

March .14, 2016

TO: - FRANCIS ALBERTY
CONSUMER PROTECTION SPECIALIST
CONSUMER PROTECTION SECTION
(614} -644-8385 )

The statement from Time Warner Cable, dated February 2, 2016, is not
Correct. | have never told them that all my problems have been solved. | still
continue to have problems with my internet connections, as the paper work | have
provided will show. I've had to spend several weeks out of town caring for my Mother.

Time Warner's assertion that my Wi-Fi try’s to find the strongest signal is
still no reason for all of these others showing up on my computer. | have NOT BEEN
SHOWN HOW TO KEEP THEM FROM SHIOWING UP ON MY COMPUTER. Since everyone
in my neighborhood still does not, or should nat have access to my Wi-Fi signal for what
reason. If there is a way for me to disable this feature, then they should email my
account with the procedure. According to the documents | have provided you, you can
see that nothing has changed since last | contacted you.

i did ask the Tier 3 technician why i still continue to NOT BE ABLE TO CHANGE
MY TWC ACCOUNT USERNAME, WHICH SEEMS TO CHANGE EVERYTIME | TRY TO LOG IN.
ALSO 1 STILL CAN’T CHANGE MY TWC ACCOUNT PASSEORD. Their own web page says
that YOU CAN USE LETTERS OR NUMBERS OR CHARACTORS TO CREATE YOU PASSWORD.
If their own web page says that these options can be used then why can’t | use them???

'M STILL UNABLE TO CHANGE MY MODEM'S USER NAME OR PASSWORD.
if this is possible, then they should email me the procedure. Every time 1 try to change
1t | get the same error message that | get when ! try to change my account user name
And password. The screen says that to accomplish this one can use NUMBERS,
LETTERS OR CHARACTORS ALSO.

| did get one letter from TWC saying that my username for my TWC
Account had heen change, but it failed to note the date this happened. | DO NOT
WANT TO BE CONTACTED BY TWC UNTIL THEY HAVE ENABLED ME TO ACCOMPLISH
THESE TASKS 1111111, Oh yes before | forget, there is also supposed to be a Password
Protection feature provided to help protect these tasks.

21 /30
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t pay my bill on time every month, THIS IS GOING ON FOR 7 MONTHS NOW.
On yes now there has heen another problem ~—-—- | tried to submit my request for the
$50 rebate from Startz after keeping their system for 6 months. The documents | have
provided show that EVEN THOUGH V'VE HAD THIS SYSTEM FOR OVER 6 MONTHS, THE
SIGN-IN PAGE SAYS THAT MY DATES FROM AUGUST 5, 2015 UNTIL MARCH 5, 2016 1S
NOT 6 MONTHS. How can this be??2722??

1 do not believe that any of these attempts are not ordinary. The answer
why do they continue to disable, dismantie all my attempts to use my computer?????,
is still puzzling to me.

'SIGNED THS DAY MARCH 14, 2016

kenneth B. Logan
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Karina: at 8:59:46

Enter your TWC ID/username.

Karina: at 8:59:46

Click Continue.

Karina: at 8:59:46

Answer the security question

Karina: at 8:59:46

Create your new password.

Karina: at 8:59:46

NOTE: If you do not remember the answer to the security question, you have the option to receive an
ematl to reset password.

Karina: at 8:59:46

Click on "Reset my password by email"

You: at 9:01:24

but this is the only site that 1 have not been able to use the change password prompt

You: at 9:02:06

ishould not have to go to a email account to change MY PASSWORD

Karina: at 9:01:30

There may be temporary issue.

Karina: at 9:01:38

The website gives you an option.

Karina: at 9:01:50

The one I provided you is another option fo change the password.

You: at 9:03:15

THIS HAPPENS WAY TO OFTEN WHEN TRYING TO CHANGE MY PASSWORDS
Karina: at 9:02:24

Tf you wish to change it from website only then please try and check once on an alternate browser.
Karina: at 9:02:41 ' -

Firefox or Internet explorer.

Karina: at 9:02:47

Google chrome*

You: at 9:03:46

OK

Karina: at 9:02:58

I appreciate you efforts. Thank you for working with me.

You: at 9:05:35

WELL THIS ACCOUNT FOR TWC HAS WAY TO MANY PROBLEMS,I'VE HAD TO SWITCH
OUT THE ROUTER 3 TIMES, CNA;T CHANGE USER NAMES AND NOW TI WONTLETME
CHANGE PASSWORDS ANY THOUGHTS?

Karina: at 9:05:41

The My Account website does not relate to router.

Karina: at 9:05:58

However for the password did you try it on other browser.

Karina: at 9:06:13

As My Account on IE does gives errors.

You: at 9:07:45

NO NOT YET AND TO TELL THE TRUTH I WILL NOT BE DOING THAT, THANK YOU
Karina: at 9:07:28

If you do not want to use a different browser, why don't you try forgot password link?

You: at 9:09:40

WELL THIS IS GETTING ME NO WHERE, SO I'LL BE GOING NOW AND THANKS FOR NO
REAL HELP WITH THIS ISSUE

23/30
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November 28, 2016

Submitted Thru Web Portal Fax

Ms. Sharon Bowers, Chief

Consumer inquires and Complaints Div
FCC Consumer & Gov. Affairs Bureau _
445 12th Street SW

Washington, DC 20554

RE: Kenneth Logan Service Ticket # 1184889
Dear Ms. Bowers

This message concerns compiaint ID 11741770 against Time Warmner

Can someone please explain to me how TWC can CONTINUE to provide
substandard service and expect me to pay the full amount of their bill.

As | am typing this letter, the company that | have used to pay TWC has
informed me that Time Warner Cable -— SWITCHED THE PROGRAM THAT
NON TWC OUTLETS USE TO PAY THEM HAD THEIR ENTRY PORTAL
SWITHCED WITHOUT THEIR KNOWLEDGE. But the problem has been
resovied to show the payment | made to TWC on 11-18-2016 for $117.20.

It is this type of INEFFICIENCY that causes me to have some of these
problems, which NONE ARE MY FAULT.

| have provided another document to show that their infastructure is not

very good when it comes to servicing their customers. This was a LIVE
SITUATION WITH ONE OF THE 3 DIFFERENT SO-CALLED TECHNICIANS.

As you can see, not one of them was able to explain how my account email
address had been changed and could verify the owner of the new email
account. None of these problems that have occured have BEEN MY FAULT.
But to DENY ME ACCESS TO MY OWN ACCOUNT CONSTANTLY, SHOULD
BE STOPPED i1y,

| stift have not been able to change my TWC account user name, WHICH twc
GAVE ME, nor have i been able to change my account password, which per
their own web page says | CAN. most INTERNET PROVIDERS will telt the
user to CHANGE THEIR PASSWORD AT LEAST ONCE EVERY MONTH.
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So if | am wrong for only paying the FULL AMOUNT ON MY PAST
ACCOUNT,
then someone needs to tell me why | should PAY THEIR INCREASE, since
they have not even provided me total use of my account for at least 6 MONTHS.

nneth Logan
2489 Edsel Ave.
Columbus, Ohio 43207
PH 614-420-2306
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October 11, 2016

Better Business Bureau
1169 Dublin Road
Columbus, Ohio 43213

Dear Kay Haddox

The lie that I did not bave any issnes with my account and rate is not true by the largest
of answers. You can see from the document dated on 10-04-2016 that TWC’s representative,
Koby and I did discuss the rates that I was being charged and the $30.00 rebate offered to me
from Mr. Koby. Also the message I got from an Anntwonette on 9030-16 was supposed to
address my concerns within 24 hours, which did not happen. The continued problems with me
not being able to access MY OWN ACCOUNT STILL EXIST. Koby had a very very hard time
resolving my access to my own account. This was done with my original conversation with
him on the same day of Oct 4%, 2016, see document. Koby was finally able to help me access
my account by providing me witha password he choose, which was PIONEER 1., also see
document. The very next day on Oct 5, 2016, the same problem came back, NO ACCESS TO
MY OWN ACCOUNT, see document, Why they reuse to allow me to access my own
account is beyond me. I was not given any advice on how to install my ooma device in
the same manner as it had been for 8 months. When [ would hook up the device in the HOME
port where it had been since the first day of installation, I could not get any results, but when
I hooked it into the Internet port, then It would work for a time, please see documents. I must
then assume that it is Spectrum denying my access to the accepted phone system’s installation
as provided to me from OOMA the day I received their device for the first time.

Sprectum’s so called customer service is a sham and should be corrected as soon as
humaniy possible, because the harm still inflicted by my lack of a phone system I was
required to take in order not to be charged the 20.00 phone fee on the day of their system’s
installation .

1 think a possible selution to this continued problem, is that , If Sprctum agrees, is a three
way call sitvation with myself, the BBB and Spectrum, so that this matter can finally be resolved.

1 could ask my son to use his cell phone to accomplish this.

&b Frjad
2487 CAL R/ e,

@ﬂzméw Glics #3207
PH = bt - Jo 44/ 944

P s Mafm
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QOctober 10, 2016

Better Business Bureau
1169 Dublin Road
Columbus, Oﬁio 43215

Dear Kay Haddox

Dispute Resolution Dept.

This is how bad it's gotten with TWC/Spectrum. As you can see from the dates on their letter

they want me to PAY ANOTHEF! BILL, WHICH AMOUNTS TO TWO (2) BILLS IN THE
SAME 30 DAY TIME PERIOD. ls there any way you can reason with these people to have
them return to some idea of REASON. Aiter 6 months of SUB-STANDARD SERVICE, they feel
that | should be paying them FU'LL PRICE. There's not a jury on the planet that would accept
their request, and therefore I'M NOT EITHER.. They Have yet to explain the reason for the

. increase in my monthly bill., considering their TOTALL REFUSAL TO PROVIDE ME WITH
MINIMUM SERVICE.. Now they are threatening to TREMINATE MY SERVICE FOR NE)N-

PAYMENT. Which the previous amount required of me to maintain service has been done.

if any thing TWC/Spectrum OWES ME MONEY. Y'm only requesting that TWC fix the problems
that they have created , and | have had to put up with. Any normal individual would, 'm sure see that

what has happened is NOT MY FAULT. To deny me service for a system (TELEPHONE) that they
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said | had to take would have any jury wondering how they could tum around and require me to pay

the FULL AMOUNT FOR THAT SERVICE.

| have shown that | have and continue to have no problem paying a reasonable bill for ALL SERVCIES
rendered. It they would restore my phone service then | would be able to talk to them. I'm sure for any
reasonable service increase, | WOULD BE OK WITH PAYING THAT, but not untii they FIX THE MANY
PROBLEMS THAT THEY HAVE CREATED.

Kenneth Logan
2489 Edsel Ave.

Columbus, Ohio 43207
Phone at thistime is  614-204-9461
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July 12, 2017

Dear Ray,

1 have provided you with a small amount of samples of the documents that | have
showing all of the problems that [ have had with TWC. If you need any mare | can

bring the whole od the 195 pageé of problems {'ve had with TWC/Spectrum.

Please feel free to call me anytime, I'm retired at 614-420-2306 or 614-984-6667.
Oh yes there is one immediate probiem that needs your immediate attention, TWC

has refused to PORT my home phone number over to my new cable carrier.

Thanking you for all your help.

Kenneth B. Logan

2489 Edse| Ave.

Columbus, Ohio 43207
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September 24, 2016

Better Business Bureau
1169 Dublin Road
Columbus, ohio 43215

I have been having trouble with Time Warner Cable for several

months. You cen see from the verious agencies that I have contacted

that this is totally unacceptable by any means. The additional documents

that I have provided will verify this. I'm not asking for any special treatment.
My bills have always been paid on time and in full. I have no idea why Time
Warner would continue to do this after the several times I have contacted
their service reps on numerous occasions, but these problems continue to
hound me,

The biggest problem right now is that they have stopped my phone

access. When 1 signed up for this system, I was told I had to take the home
phone system or pay an extra $20.00, so I tock the system. It has worked for
me for at least these last 8 months,. but 12 days ago, my home phone system
STOPPED WORKING. This has caused me GREAT stress and problems !1!1{!|
My Mother who is 94 and lives in Zanesville, Ohio, has to be on constant
oxygen, has a walker, other health problems, when they stopped my phone
system, she was unable to contact me in the case of an EMERGENCY. My 36
year old son who lives with me HAS CLUSTER HEADACHES, for which there
is no CURE. He's been unable to work for 2 years now, and this caused a

sever problem if I had to call emergency services again to assist him in

regaining some reasonable state, by which he could take his medication to

help him,

P'm not asking for any special treatment, but they should be made to fix

these problems, and FIX THEM ON A PERMANENT BASIS. The other problem
T've had with them is my own PERSONAL ACCOUNT ACCESS. Accroding

to their own web site, I should be able to use CHARACTERS to change my
PASSWORD, which most people in the internet threat community advise one

to do. But every time I try to use characters it will not let me. The other

problem I've had is when I try to access my MODEM to make sure all threat
access has been in place, again, when I try to use characters, IT WILL NOT

LET ME, even thou an access sheet with the instructions on how to do this

was provided with the unit when they gave it to me.

Considering the number of times I've had to contact them I've had
no success. And now they have even raised my monthy bill by $27.00
for the lest two months, of which I have only paid my norma! bl.“, please see

Adowmentatxon provxded

»Thank you for any help you can prowde thh thns problem
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